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Portland, TX

Questions and Comments
Transportation Funding:
1.  Question: How does south Texas receive transportation money?  Have we lagged behind other areas?

Answer:  I don’t know.  Urban areas fare better than rural.  You have to consider funding over a 20-year time period.

2.  Question: I see that you’re showing a 40% reduction in gas consumption.  Is this believable when considering the increased number of cars on the road?

Answer:  No answer recorded.

3.  Question: Some states don’t have access roads, for example, CT.  Is TxDOT   considering not using access roads to reduce construction costs?

Answer:  Yes, TxDOT is already looking at reducing/eliminating access roads in new locations.

Bridge Design:

1.  Are there more environmental issues associated with the orange corridor than with the red?

Answer:  Yes.

2.  Is a bridge with a shorter span length more cost effective than a longer bridge?

Answer:  Yes.  You also have to look at moving a span into the water and how you would have to design it differently to withstand a potential collision with a ship.

3.  Comment on the look of a new bridge:  Should be elegant in its proportions and have    sweeping curves.  It should have a significantly greater presence and serve as an icon of the city.  It should be a visual anchor of the Northside.

4.  Question:  The new bridge is likely to be concrete with cables not trusses.  Are cable-stayed bridges more popular now?

Answer:  Yes.

5.  Comment on look of new bridge:  Harbor Bridge is the “old” style.  We need a new,     more futuristic look that says that Corpus Christi is not old fashioned.

Alternative Alignments
1.  Comment:  If you remove the Morgan St. ramps, you would have difficulty accessing the hospital zone.
2. Comment: There may not be enough space to enter I-37 N if merging onto SH 286 from Comanche St.
3.  Question: How would you access Burleson St?

Discussion:  You could possibly traverse under US 181 north of Beach St.  Truck traffic on Harbor Bridge is creating a traffic barrier.  You need some feedback from North Beach residents.  An exit between Burleson and Beach streets would be good for easy access to the Aquarium and the Lexington.  

4.  Comment:  A tourist avenue might be helpful.

5.  Comment: The closer you go to Beach St., the more environmental issues you would 
       have to address (e.g., wetlands).

6.  Comment:  I have a concern about the removal of Morgan Ave. ramps from SH 286.  This scares me because it would reduce access to the hospital.  This would especially be a problem at rush hour.  

7.  Question:  How would you access Whataburger Field from US 181 S?  Traffic currently backs up on I-37 heading into the Whataburger Field area.

Answer:  The city wants us to look at the Broadway area.  You could take the major traffic to the water at grade with a new bridge access.  

8.  Comment:  We need access to downtown and uptown Corpus Christi.  A north-south route is good.  There are many memorials on Broadway that we do not want to disturb.

9.  Comment:  The uptown area needs multiple choices for getting on the bridge. Agnes and Laredo streets are key access points to SH 286.

10.  Comment:  If the Buffalo St. exit were removed, you would face opposition.  This is one of the busiest intersections in uptown.  Those who live north of town take the Buffalo exit to enter the uptown area.

11.  Comment: Your proposed plan doesn’t provide an easy exit to City Hall or the Courthouse--this could be a problem.  Access to uptown from the west and north must be maintained.

12.  Comment:  The visual impact of a five-level exchange is not neighborhood friendly.

13.  Comment:  The interchange would look better with the bridge at the fifth level.

